
 

 
 

TAMPA PALMS  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 

Agenda Package 
Board of Supervisors Meeting 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday, January 13, 2016 

6:00 P.M.  
 Compton Park Recreation Building  

16101 Compton Drive,  



Tampa, Florida  



 

 
TAMPA PALMS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
CDD Meeting Advanced Package 

January 13th, 2016 
 

Contents 
 
 

1. Introduction   
 
2. Agenda  

 
3. Financial Statements 

a. Financial Analysis 
b. Financial Statements A/O 11/30/2015  
c. Monthly Financial Summary   
d. Project Driven Financial Reports  
e. Check Registers & Other Disbursements 
 

4. Strategic Planning and Capital Projects Planning 
f. Strategic Planning 
g. Significant Events 
h. Signature 2017 Spending Plan  
   

5. November, 2015 Minutes 
 

6. Consultant Reports 
i. Forward 2016 
j. Bruce B Downs Update 
k. CDD Organization 
l. Palm Problem Update 
m. City Council Special Election 
n. NPDES Audit 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 
 
Tampa Palms 
Community Development District 

Development Planning and Financing Group 
15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 175, Tampa, Florida  33647 

Phone:  813-374-9102 
Fax:  813-374-9106 

 
 
January 8, 2016 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Tampa Palms Community 
Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District is scheduled for 
Wednesday, January 13, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park Recreation Building, 16101 Compton 
Drive, Tampa, Florida.  The advanced copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached. 
 
Enclosed for your reviews are the minutes of the November, 2015 Board meeting and the documents 
outlined in the table of contents. 
 
Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their 
reports at the meeting.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Sincerely,  
 

Bruce StDenis 
 
Bruce St Denis 
District Manager 
 
JD:cs 
 
cc: Maggie Wilson 
 Carolyn Stewart (Record Copy) 
  
 



Tampa Palms CDD Meeting 
Agenda 

  

 
January 13, 2016, 6:00 p.m. 

Compton Park Recreation Building 
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647 

 
    
        

1. Welcome & Roll Call 
 

2. Strategic Planning 
  

3. Board Member Discussion Items 
 

4. Public Comments 
 

5. Approval of the November Minutes 
 

6. Approval of District Disbursements 
  

7. Consultant Reports 
Forward For 2016 
Bruce B Downs Update 
Cash Management Update 
Community Appearance 
NPDES Audit 
 

8. Other Matters 
 

9. Public Comments 
 

10. Supervisor comments 
 

11.  Adjourn  



TP CDD                                          January 8, 2016 
 
                                               2 months ending November 30, 2015 
        
 
 (Shown as $ 000) 
 
 
 District cash balance is $ 3.8 million with the following cash projections for the year: 
 
Sources of Funds 
    Balance November 30, 2015                                      $ 3.814 
    Actual December collections         1,614 
    Projected collections balance of FY 2015-16                             298                       1,653 
 Total Sources of Funds           $ 5,726 
 
Uses of Funds 
   Balance of FY 2015-16 expenses                   ( $2,025) 
   BBD Mitigation allocation       (   1,185) 
   Weather related reserves       (       400) 
   1st Qtr FY 15-16 expenses       (       600)              ( $ 4,210) 
               Total Uses of Funds                                                                ( $ 4,210) 
 
Projected District Unallocated Balance        September 30, 2016                                     $ 1,516 
 
Calendar 2016 cash management program with Sunshine Bank has been approved with the interest rate 
of .65%. Sunshine Bank is a State approved Qualified Pubic Depository Bank (QPD) offering consortium-
backed security for the District funds deposited. 
 
 
Outlook 
 
The District outlook is consistent with the FY 2015-16 budget. There are no known significant budget 
variances that suggest performing otherwise. 
 
   



101
 STREET-

GENERAL LIGHTING TOTAL

ASSETS:

CASH - Operating Account 328,223$           -$                       328,223$           
PETTY CASH 500                    -                         500                    
INVESTMENTS:

Excess Fund Account 3,576,760          -                         3,576,760          
State Board Investment Pool A 14,859               a. -                         14,859               

ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE (Tax Roll ) -                         -                         -                         
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA 2,827                 -                         2,827                 
RECEIVABLE FROM CITY OF TAMPA -                         884                    884                    
RECEIVABLE FROM OTHER FUNDS -                         3,829                 a) 3,829                 

TOTAL ASSETS 3,923,168$      4,713$             3,927,882$      

LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 94,401$             -$                       94,401$             
ACCRUED EXPENSES 11,410               -                         11,410               
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 3,829                 a) -                         3,829                 

FUND BALANCE:

NON-SPENDABLE -                         -                         -                         
RESTRICTED FOR:

STREETLIGHTING -                         4,713                 4,713                 
UNASSIGNED: 3,813,529          -                         3,813,529          

 
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 3,923,168$      $4,713 3,927,882$      

Tampa Palms CDD

November 30, 2015

a)  Net of GF Due to and GF Due from SL ($10,573 - $6,743.96 =  $3,829 )

Balance Sheet



FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
REVENUES                           
SPECIAL  ASSESSMENTS ON ROLL (Gross) 2,519,225$             503,845$                (a) 527,342$                23,497$                 
INTEREST 10,000                    1,667                      3,178                      1,511                     
CLUB MEMBERSHIP FEES -                              -                              600                         600                        
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE  1,200                      200                         4                             (196)                       
DISCOUNT-ASSESSMENTS (100,769)                 (20,154)                   (a) (21,094)                   (940)                       
TOTAL REVENUES                      2,429,656            485,558              510,031               24,473                

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE:
PAYROLL - SUPERVISORS COMPENSATION 11,000                    1,833                      1,985                      (151)                       
PAYROLL SERVICES FEE -                              -                              214                         (214)                       
PAYROLL TAXES  -  FICA 5,810                      968                         1,080                      (111)                       
PAYROLL TAXES  - Unemployment & W/Comp Ins 3,824                      637                         84                           554                        
CDD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 57,588                    9,598                      9,229                      369                        
AUDITING SERVICES 5,824                      971                         -                              971                        
ASSESSMENT ROLL SERVICES 10,050                    10,050                    9,663                      387                        
TAX COLLECTOR FEES-ASSMTS 50,385                    -                              (a) 10,547                    (10,547)                  
PROPERTY APRAISER'S FEES-ASSMTS 25,192                    5,038                      (a) 5,273                      (235)                       
LEGAL SERVICES 26,032                    4,339                      3,961                      378                        
MISCELLANEOUS ADMIN.SERVICES ( Admin + Filing fees + Bank fees ) 11,107                    1,851                      1,368                      483                        
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INSURANCE 3,276                      546                         -                              546                        
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 210,088               35,832                43,402                 (7,570)                

FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES:
ADMIN ASSISTANT 53,314                    8,886                      12,127                    (3,241)                    
PARK ATTENDANTS 82,985                    13,831                    11,410                    2,421                     
PARK PATROL 58,993                    9,832                      8,339                      1,493                     
FIELD CONSULTANT 98,414                    16,402                    16,403                    (1)                           
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY 19,760                    3,293                      -                              3,293                     
TOTAL FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 313,466              52,244                48,278                3,966                 

GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE                                               10,699                    10,699                    12,757                    (2,058)                    
INFORMATION SYSTEMS (TEL & SECURITY) 20,316                    3,386                      3,373                      13                          
WATER-UTILITY                                      19,760                   3,293                      1,478                      1,816                     
REFUSE REMOVAL (SOLID WASTE) 5,922                      987                         880                         107                        
ELECTRICITY 124,800                  20,800                    19,180                    1,620                     
STORMWATER FEE 1,391                      1,391                      3,046                      (1,655)                    
STREETLIGHTS - OPERATING TRANSFER-OUT 1,500                      -                              -                               -                             
MISCELLANEOUS FIELD SERVICES 13,000                    2,167                      1,447                      720                        
TOTAL GENERAL OVERHEAD 197,388               42,723                42,161                 562                     

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPING MANAGEMENT FEE 18,000                   3,000                      3,000                      -                            
LANDSCAPE AND POND MAINTENANCE 921,518                 153,586                  148,837                  4,750                     
LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT 72,800                   12,133                    1,536                      10,597                   
NPDES PROGRAM 28,989                   4,832                      -                              4,832                     
TOTAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1,041,307            173,551              153,373               20,179                

FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE 86,131                    14,355                    12,793                    1,562                     
R&M FOUNTAIN 22,015                    3,669                      3,681                      (12)                         

Tampa Palms CDD

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
FY2016 -  Year To Date thru November 30, 2015

General Fund

Preliminary



FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE

Tampa Palms CDD

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
FY2016 -  Year To Date thru November 30, 2015

General Fund

Preliminary

FACILITY MAINTENANCE 72,800                    12,133                    9,452                      2,681                     
MOTOR FUEL & LUBRICANTS 6,116                      1,019                      475                         544                        
JANITORIAL/SUPPLIES 1,892                      315                         533                         (218)                       

PROJECTS :
R&R & DEFERRED MTC 175,000                  29,167                    10,344                    18,823                   
NPDES / CLEAN WATER 50,000                    8,333                      3,993                      4,340                     
SIGNATURE TP 2017 78,455                    13,076                    6,169                      6,907                     
CAPITAL PROJECTS 175,000                  29,167                    20,891                    8,275                     

TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE & PROJECTS 667,409               111,235              68,333                 42,902                

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,429,658            415,585              355,547               60,038                

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (2)                        69,973                154,484               84,511                

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 3,659,045            3,659,045           

FUND BALANCE - ENDING (2)$                      69,973$              3,813,529$          3,743,556$         

100%

Actual assessment collections are reported at gross. Assessment discount and county collection fees are estimated pending actual discount and collection information
from County.

a) The "Year-to-Date Budget" allocation is calculated as a percentage of the annual budget and is based on actual collections from the prior year.  



FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)

 BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
REVENUES                           
REIMBURSEMENT - CITY OF TAMPA 1,000$                167$                    221$                   54.37$                 
TOTAL REVENUES 1,000                  167                      221                     54                        

EXPENDITURES                    
DISTRICT LIGHTING EXPENSE (Includes City Portion) 2,500                  417                      613                     (196)                     
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,500                  417                      613                     (196)                     

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (1,500)                 (250)                     (392)                    (142)                     

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
TRANSFER-IN (From General Fund) 1,500                  -                           -                          -                           
TRANSFER-OUT -                          -                           -                          -                           
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 1,500                  -                           -                          -                           

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE -                          (250)                     (392)                    (142)                     

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING -                          -                           5,105                  5,105                   

FUND BALANCE - ENDING -$                        (250)$                   4,713$                4,963$                 

Tampa Palms CDD
Streetlighting Fund

FY2016 -  Year To Date thru November 30, 2015
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance



Date Num Name Memo Receipts Disbursements Balance
EOY cash balance 09-30-2015 98,161.02

10/01/2015 50594 DPFG CDD Mgmt - Oct 5,337.94 92,823.08
10/01/2015 50595 MARY-MARGARET WILSON Field Mgmt - Oct 8,120.00 84,703.08
10/01/2015 50596 REPUBLIC SERVICES 10/1-10/31 - Solid Waste 440.00 84,263.08
10/02/2015 11000/11001 DOROTHY COLLINS Payroll w/ bonus 5,209.83 79,053.25
10/02/2015 ACH10022015 PAYCHEX 9/14-9/26/Bonus - D. Collins 1,932.22 77,121.03
10/02/2015 ACH10022015 PAYCHEX P/R Fees - 10/2/2015 20.20 77,100.83
10/06/2015 Deposit Membership revenue 300.00 77,400.83
10/09/2015 50597 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscape Maint - Sept 57,837.16 19,563.67
10/09/2015 50598 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Fountain Repairs 694.11 18,869.56
10/09/2015 50599 ARC FLORIDA Map copies 33.87 18,835.69
10/09/2015 50600 AT&T Long distance 88.53 18,747.16
10/09/2015 50601 CINTAS Mats 56.38 18,690.78
10/09/2015 50602 DPFG Special Assessment - FY 2016 9,663.00 9,027.78
10/09/2015 50603 IRON MOUNTAIN Storage - Oct 155.04 8,872.74
10/09/2015 50604 MIRACLE CLEANING SERVICES 10/1-10/13 - CDD Cleaning 430.00 8,442.74
10/09/2015 50605 Network Doctors On Line Back Up - Oct 115.00 8,327.74
10/09/2015 50606 TAMPA ELECTRIC 8/24-9/23 - Streetlights 304.01 8,023.73
10/09/2015 50607 TERMINEX Pest Control 68.00 7,955.73
10/09/2015 50608 TURNBURY WOOD HOA Electricity - July-Sept 706.18 7,249.55
10/09/2015 50609 U.S SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC Security 5,333.49 1,916.06
10/09/2015 50610 VERIZON Phone - Sept 78.74 1,837.32
10/09/2015 50611 WEX BANK Fuel - Sept 388.05 1,449.27
10/09/2015 50612 XEROX CORPORATION Meter Usage - 8/20-9/21 27.09 1,422.18
10/09/2015 Deposit TP HOA refund 8,543.50 9,965.68
10/14/2015 Interfund transfer Funds Transfer 328,400.00 338,365.68
10/14/2015 50613 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscaping/Misc 55,639.60 282,726.08
10/14/2015 50614 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Misc. Repairs 2,345.28 280,380.80
10/14/2015 50615 Arete Industries Palma Vista Sign 155.00 280,225.80
10/14/2015 50616 BAY AREA PLUMBING, INC Repair Water Fntn 281.50 279,944.30
10/14/2015 50617 CINTAS Mats 56.38 279,887.92
10/14/2015 50618 ESD WASTE2WASTER, INC Pump Maint - Sept 300.00 279,587.92
10/14/2015 50619 FLORIDA DEPT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNIT Annual Filing Fee FY 2016 175.00 279,412.92
10/14/2015 50620 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC Fntn Maint 417.38 278,995.54
10/14/2015 50621 LOWE'S Supplies 361.24 278,634.30
10/14/2015 50622 MIRACLE CLEANING SERVICES 10/16-10/30 - CDD Cleaning 550.00 278,084.30
10/14/2015 50623 SHREDGREEN Shredding 130.00 277,954.30
10/14/2015 50624 STAPLES Supplies 84.42 277,869.88
10/14/2015 50625 SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL F FLORIDA Dig Tickets 25.17 277,844.71
10/14/2015 50626 TERMINEX Pest Control 49.00 277,795.71
10/14/2015 50627 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC HP Phone/DSL 198.38 277,597.33
10/16/2015 11002 DOROTHY I COLLINS-PETTY CASH CYSTOD 9/28-10/16 - P/R -D. Collins 2,109.58 275,487.75
10/16/2015 ACH10162015 PAYCHEX 9/28-10/16 P/R - D Collins 723.61 274,764.14
10/16/2015 ACH10162015 PAYCHEX 9/28-10/11 - P/R - Fees 20.20 274,743.94
10/22/2015 50628 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Misc. Repairs 915.00 273,828.94
10/22/2015 50629 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Power Supply/Time Clock - Manchester 1,243.00 272,585.94
10/22/2015 50630 CINTAS Mats 56.38 272,529.56
10/22/2015 50631 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Paper Products 134.96 272,394.60
10/22/2015 50632 ESD WASTE2WASTER, INC Pump Maint - Oct 300.00 272,094.60
10/22/2015 50633 FLIGHT OF ANGELS Courier 42.00 272,052.60
10/22/2015 50634 OLM, INC Landscape Insp. - Oct 1,500.00 270,552.60
10/22/2015 50635 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN HP Phone 79.99 270,472.61
10/22/2015 50636 TERMINEX Pest Control 53.00 270,419.61
10/22/2015 50637 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC HP Fios Install 208.29 270,211.32
10/22/2015 50638 WESCO TURF, INC Sentinel Radio 1,326.90 268,884.42
10/22/2015 50639 XEROX CORPORATION Copier - Agreement 111.11 268,773.31
10/23/2015 Deposit Ins refund 60.00 268,833.31
10/27/2015 220 IBERIA BANK Water utility paid - Oct 2015 1,008.83 267,824.48
10/28/2015 50640 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Irrigation/Tree Removal/Pruning 13,079.00 254,745.48
10/28/2015 50641 CINTAS Mats 56.38 254,689.10
10/28/2015 50642 CITY OF TAMPA CENTRAL CASHIERING False Alarm 40.00 254,649.10
10/28/2015 50643 HARDEMAN KEMPTON AND ASSOCIATES, IN Legal - Reimbursables 221.22 254,427.88
10/28/2015 50644 VOID 0.00 254,427.88

TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2016



Date Num Name Memo Receipts Disbursements Balance

TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2016

10/28/2015 50645 REPUBLIC SERVICES 11/1-11/30 - Solid Waste 440.00 253,987.88
10/28/2015 50646 SEFFNER ROCK & GRAVEL Fill Dirt 276.00 253,711.88
10/28/2015 50647 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC Amb Park - Phone 187.97 253,523.91
10/28/2015 Deposit Membership revenue 300.00 253,823.91
10/30/2015 11003 DOROTHY I COLLINS-PETTY CASH CYSTOD P/R - 10/12-10/25 - D Collins 2,261.32 251,562.59
10/30/2015 11004 EUGENE R. FIELD Mtg 10/14/2015 184.70 251,377.89
10/30/2015 11006 James A. Schoolfield Supervisor Mtg - 10/14/15 184.70 251,193.19
10/30/2015 11008 James P. Soley Supervisor Mtg - 10/14/15 184.70 251,008.49
10/30/2015 11005 PATRICIA B. MANEY Supervisor Mtg - 10/14/2015 184.70 250,823.79
10/30/2015 ACH10302015 PAYCHEX 10/12-10/25 - P/R - Supervisors 935.25 249,888.54
10/30/2015 11007 WILLIAM B SHIMER Supervisor Mtg - 10/14/15 184.70 249,703.84
10/30/2015 ACH10302015 PAYCHEX 10/12-10/25 - Fees 58.96 249,644.88
10/30/2015 221 ADP ADP Fee - Oct 2015 44.16 249,600.72
10/31/2015 Iberia Bank Service Charge 10.00 249,590.72
10/31/2015 Iberia Bank Interest 4.13 249,594.85

EOM Balance 10-31-2015 337,607.63 186,173.80 249,594.85
11/01/2015 50648 MARY-MARGARET WILSON Field Mgmt - Nov 8,283.00 241,311.85
11/01/2015 50649 DPFG CDD Mgmt - Nov 5,337.94 235,973.91
11/01/2015 50650 GILL, WAYNE Repair Bollards 1,600.00 234,373.91
11/04/2015 50651 A &A DEVELOPMENT, INC Cleaned Pond 1,758.00 232,615.91
11/04/2015 50652 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Time Clock Motor - Huntington 237.00 232,378.91
11/04/2015 50653 AT&T Long Distance 85.67 232,293.24
11/04/2015 50654 CINTAS Mats 56.38 232,236.86
11/04/2015 50655 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Supplies 197.50 232,039.36
11/04/2015 50656 FEDEX Shipping 31.66 232,007.70
11/04/2015 50657 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS Pump Maint. Agreement 4,378.00 227,629.70
11/04/2015 50658 Network Doctors On Line Back Up 115.00 227,514.70
11/04/2015 50659 SUWANEE LUMBER, CO., INC Mulch 2,780.05 224,734.65
11/04/2015 50660 TAMPA ELECTRIC Summary Bill - Oct 8,964.71 215,769.94
11/04/2015 50661 U.S SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC Security 4,169.60 211,600.34
11/04/2015 50662 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC HP - Phone 185.68 211,414.66
11/04/2015 50663 WESCO TURF, INC Irrigation Repairs 1,536.00 209,878.66
11/04/2015 50664 WEX BANK Fuel - Oct 229.69 209,648.97
11/04/2015 50665 XEROX CORPORATION Meter Usage 23.90 209,625.07
11/10/2015 Deposit Deposit 1,282.85 210,907.92
11/11/2015 50666 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscape Maint/Misc 102,105.16 108,802.76
11/11/2015 50667 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Electrical Repairs 370.00 108,432.76
11/11/2015 50668 ARC FLORIDA Copies 47.34 108,385.42
11/11/2015 50669 BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY Legal Svcs - Oct 222.50 108,162.92
11/11/2015 50670 CINTAS Mats 56.38 108,106.54
11/11/2015 50671 CITY OF TAMPA Stormwater Fee FY 2015-16 - 1927271C7 3,046.30 105,060.24
11/11/2015 50672 FLIGHT OF ANGELS Courier 40.00 105,020.24
11/11/2015 50673 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC Fountain Maint - Nov 417.38 104,602.86
11/11/2015 50674 IRON MOUNTAIN Records Storage - Nov 155.04 104,447.82
11/11/2015 50675 LOWE'S Supplies 249.47 104,198.35
11/11/2015 50676 MIRACLE CLEANING SERVICES 11/3-11/13 - CDD Cleaning 430.00 103,768.35
11/11/2015 50677 STAPLES Supplies 130.75 103,637.60
11/11/2015 50678 SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL F FLORIDA Dig Tickets 25.17 103,612.43
11/11/2015 50679 SUWANEE LUMBER, CO., INC Mulch 3,004.05 100,608.38
11/11/2015 50680 TERMINEX Pest Control 68.00 100,540.38
11/11/2015 50681 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC Phone 509.82 100,030.56
11/11/2015 50682 XEROX CORPORATION Copier Contract 111.11 99,919.45
11/13/2015 11009DD DOROTHY COLLINS 10/26-11/8 - P/R 2,160.14 97,759.31
11/13/2015 ACH10132015 PAYCHEX 1026-11-8 - P/R 743.62 97,015.69
11/13/2015 ACH11132015 PAYCHEX 10/26-11/16 Payroll Fees 56.80 96,958.89
11/16/2015 50683 VERIZON Phone 78.70 96,880.19

50684 Void 0.00 96,880.19
11/18/2015 50685 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Lighting Repairs 193.02 96,687.17
11/18/2015 50686 CINTAS Mats 56.33 96,630.84
11/18/2015 50687 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD Irrigation Parts 1,213.34 95,417.50
11/18/2015 50688 OLM, INC Landscape Insp. 1,500.00 93,917.50
11/18/2015 50689 STAPLES Supplies 182.86 93,734.64



Date Num Name Memo Receipts Disbursements Balance

TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2016

11/18/2015 50690 TAMPA ELECTRIC 9/23-11/23 - SL 304.01 93,430.63
11/18/2015 50691 TERMINEX Pest Control 49.00 93,381.63
11/18/2015 50692 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC Communications 380.57 93,001.06
11/18/2015 50693 MIRACLE CLEANING SERVICES 11/17-11/27 CDD Cleaning 430.00 92,571.06
11/20/2015 ACH11202015 PAYCHEX 11/20/15 - P/R Fees 56.80 92,514.26
11/20/2015 11010 EUGENE R. FIELD BOS Mtg - 11/11/15 184.70 92,329.56
11/20/2015 11012DD James A. Schoolfield BOS Mtg - 11/11/15 184.70 92,144.86
11/20/2015 11014DD James P. Soley BOS Mtg - 11/11/15 184.70 91,960.16
11/20/2015 11011 PATRICIA B. MANEY BOS Mtg - 11/11/15 184.70 91,775.46
11/20/2015 ACH11202015 PAYCHEX BOS Mtg - 11/11/15 159.97 91,615.49
11/20/2015 11013 WILLIAM B SHIMER BOS Mtg - 11/11/15 184.70 91,430.79
11/23/2015 IBERIA BANK - MMK Funds Transfer 242,450.00 333,880.79
11/23/2015 Deposit ADP Refund 100.00 333,980.79
11/25/2015 50694 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Fntn Maint/Repairs 780.00 333,200.79
11/25/2015 50695 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Supplies 200.78 333,000.01
11/25/2015 50696 ESD WASTE2WASTER, INC Pump Maint 300.00 332,700.01
11/25/2015 50697 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD Irrigation Maint. 16.97 332,683.04
11/25/2015 50698 MIRACLE CLEANING SERVICES Amberly Park Cleaning - Dec 2015 335.00 332,348.04
11/25/2015 50699 STAPLES Office Supplies 76.85 332,271.19
11/25/2015 50700 TERMINEX Pest Control 53.00 332,218.19
11/25/2015 50701 ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE Safety Supplies 52.10 332,166.09
11/27/2015 ACH11272015 PAYCHEX 11/8-11/21 - P/R Fees 56.80 332,109.29
11/27/2015 11015DD DOROTHY COLLINS 11/8-11/21 - P/R 2,160.15 329,949.14
11/27/2015 ACH11272015 PAYCHEX 11/8-11/21 P/R 739.44 329,209.70
11/30/2015 230 IBERIA BANK Water utility payments per bank statement 992.23 328,217.47
11/30/2015 IBERIA BANK Bank Interest 5.72 328,223.19

EOM Balance 11-30-2015 243,838.57 165,210.23 328,223.19



TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2015

GENERAL FUND

(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating Total As
Operations Project Driven Reported

Revenues
Operating 406,095$          406,095$         

Non Operating
Capital Projects 36,632             36,632             
Renewal & Rel 36,632             36,632             
Signature 2017 16,423             16,423             
NPDES 10,466             10,466             
Interest 3,178                3,178               
Misc Rev 604                   604                  
Carry Forward Bal *

Total 409,877$          100,154$         510,031$         
 

Expenses
Operations 314,150 314,150

Non Operating
Renewal & Rel 10,344 10,344
NPDES/EPA 3,993 3,993
Capital Projects 20,891 20,891
TP Signature 2017 ____ 6,169 6,169

Total 314,150 41,398 355,547

Excess Revenue
Vs Expenses 95,728 58,756 $154,484



TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2015

GENERAL FUND

General Fund    11/30/2015 ($000)
Cash 329
Cash Equivalent  (Excess Cash MM) 3,577
Due From TPOA 3
Accounts Receivable (SL PD FROM GF) 0
Prepiad Expense 0
State Board Monies 15
Total 3,923$              
Less:
        Payables 94.4                  
        Accrued Expenses 11.4                    

         Due to Streetlights 3.8                     
Net Cash 11/30/2015 3,814$         

Allocation for: 
Winter Damage 200                   
Wind/Hurricane Damage 200                   
TP Signature 2017* 1,185                 
First Qtr 2016-17 Expenses 600                   

Adjusted Net Cash 1,629$         
Forecast

($ 000) Receipts Expenses Monthly Bal

Dec   
CDD Operations 1292 204
R&R 115 45
NPDES 33 10
Signature 2017 52 6
Capital Projects 119 12  
Total 1,612 277 2,964$         

Jan   
CDD Operations 411 160
R & R 35 25
NPDES 10 9
Signature 2017 0 21
Capital Projects 36 12  
Total 493 227 3,230$         

Feb  
CDD Operations 125 165
R & R 11 13  
NPDES 3 5
Signature 2017 0 21
Capital Projects 11 10  
Total 150 214 3,166$         

2015-16 Fiscal Year



TAMPA PALMS CDD
November 30, 2015

GENERAL FUND

 

Prior Year Current Year Current Year Variance %
($000)  Collected %  Collected $ Collected % Fav (Unfav)

October

November 30.40% 527 22% -8.6%

December 87.95%

January 92.77%

February 94.20%

March 95.08%

April 97.91%

May 98.71%

June 99.88%

July 99.97%

August 100.03%

September 100.03%

Year End

Total Assessed $2,418



2 Months Ending November 30, 2015

Operating Capital Projects

Sources of Funds
FY  2015-16 Budget $37

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 11/30/15 $6
11/30/15 Commitments $25
Total Funds Spent & Committed $31

Funds Available as of 11/30/15 $5

Renewal & Replacement
Sources of Funds

FY  2015-16 Budget $37

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 11/30/15 $10
11/30/15 Commitments $0
Total Funds Spent & Committed $10

Funds Available as of 11/30/15 $26

TP Signature 2017 Capital Projects
Sources of Funds*

FY  2015-16 Budget $16

Uses of Funds  
Spent Thru 11/30/15 $6
11/30/15 Commitments $0
Total Funds Spent & Committed $6

Funds Available as of 11/30/15 $10

Summary-  Project Driven Expenses



SUMMARY
 FY 2015-16 RENEWAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Original 
Project

Spent A/O 
November 30, 

2015

Committed To 
Spend

Infrastructure/

Irrigation

Landscape  
   Dead Tree Removals $3,150
   Hedge  & Tree Replacements/ Compton
   Cul de Sac & Blvd Restorations $7,194
   Tree Trimming (Blvds)

Lighting Repairs (Park & Landscape)

Newsletter Support (TPOA)

Sub Total R&R Projects $10,344 $0

Restoration (Winter and/or Storm / or Pest Damage)

Sub Total Restoration Projects $0

Total R&R Projects $10,344 $0



Capital Projects 2015-16
 Budget Monitor

30-Nov-15

5 Year Current Spent Committed
($000) Model Projects  2015-16 To Spend

Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB 
Downs)

Consulting Services 80 25               -                  25                   

Main Entry Restorations 895 60                   - 89

Irrigation 368 125             6 -                     

Bruce B Downs Improvements 287 -                  -$                -                     

Sub-Total TP Signature 2017 1,630          210$           6$               25$                 

 Capital Projects

Irrigation Upgrades 150             -                  -                  -                     

Parks              250 110             4 35

Landscape & Lighting 175             90               0
17               

Signs, Infrastructure & Lighting 275             125             

 Sub-Total Capital Projects 850 325$           21$             40$                 

Total TP Signature & Capital Projects  * 535$           27$             65$                 

* Five Year Model
$1,630
$850K 

Signature TP 2017
Capital Projects



Capital Projects  Budget Detail
 Month Ending November 30, 2015

Current Spent Committed 
Projects  2015-16 To Spend

Consulting Services
        Design Impl Oversight -                  

         Prelim BB Downs / Area 2 Designs 25,000      25,000        
        Main Entry Lighting Designs -                  

Sub Total 80,000          25,000      25,000        
Main Entry Restorations  
Area 1  Pillars, Fencing & Lighting 245,000 -                -                  
Area 1 & 2 Landscape 475,000        25,000      -                  
Area 2 Entry (Corner Property + Pond  ) 175,000        35,000      -                  

Sub Total 895,000        60,000      -                  
Irrigation 
        Area 1 Main Line Relocation 94,103          -                  
        Area ! & 2  Irrigation & Wiring Adjustments 6,169       
        Irrigation Area 2 Entry/BB Downs 274,000        125,000    

Sub Total 368,103        125,000    6,169       -                  

Bruce B Downs Improvements
        Pedestrian Fencing 286,897        -                -                  

Sub Total 286,897        -                  

1,630,000$  210,000$  6,169$    25,000$     

Current Spent Committed 
Projects  2015-16 To Spend

Irrigation Upgrades [$150-200]
   Wiring, Upgrades & Additional Zones 150,000        -                -                  
   Area 1 Pump Station Filters -                  

Sub Total 150,000        -                -               -                  

Parks [$200-250]
    Amberly Perimeter Fencing Landscape -                    3,699        
    Camera Systems (Including CDD) -                    40,000      4,081       6,961          
    Amberly Picnic Table/Seats -                    12,655      8,775          
    Hampton Tennis Court Enhancements 37,000      19,200        

Sub Total 250,000        109,844    4,081       34,936        
Landscape & Lighting [$150-200]
   Landscape Enhancements 175,000        -                16,810     -                  

Sub Total 175,000        90,000      16,810     -                  

Signs, Infrastructure & Lighting [$150-200]
   LED Upgrades  Plus Installation 125,000        125,000    
   Misc ROW Sign -                  
   Monument Structure Enhancements 150,000        -                

Sub Total $275,000 $125,000 $0 $5,197

$850,000 $324,844 $20,891 $40,133

 
$2,480,000 $534,844 $27,060 $65,133

 
5 Year Model FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15 FY 2015-16

Signature TP 2017 $1,630 $380 $64,738 6,169          
Capital Projects $850 $110 $121,786 $20,891

5 Year Model

Total TP Signature 2017 & Standard Capital Projects

Sub-Total Normal Capital Projects

Sub-Total Tampa Palms Signature 2017

Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB Downs)

Standard Capital Projects 5 Year Model



 1 

Tampa Palms CDD                             Strategic Planning          Jan 13, 2016 
    
        Next Step         Date                Responsible 

 
1) Signature 2017 - Area 2 Entrance Pond             

 

  a) Construction & Structure Design             Monitor Progress & Report            Jan                    Staff 
      Corner Fill & Level    Estimate & Budget Required    Mar                    Staff/ J Rinard 
      Establish Timeline For Planting  Review/ Board      Feb                     Staff/ J Rinard 
 
  b) Littoral Plantings  
      Design Review & Prelim Pricing                 Review w/ Board     Feb                    Staff/ J Rinard 
      Preliminary Budget Established  Board Approval        Mar  Supv Maney/Board 
      Schedule Plantings    Hold for County / Contractor / 
                                                                      Water                                            TBD                   Staff/ Contractor 
 
  c) Pond Perimeter Plantings 
      Design Review & Prelim Pricing                 Review w/ Board     Feb                    Staff/ J Rinard 
      Preliminary Budget Established  Board Approval        Mar           Supv Maney/Board 
      Schedule Irrigation & Plantings  Hold for County / Contractor / 
                                                                      Water                                             TBD                   Staff/ Contractor 
 
  d) Trees & Shrubs (Church Buffer) 
      Design Review & Prelim Pricing                 Review w/ Board           Feb                    Staff/ J Rinard 
      Preliminary Budget Established  Board Approval        Mar  Supv Maney/Board 
      Schedule Irrigation & Planting  Hold for County / Contractor /        
                                                                      Water                                            TBD              Staff/ Contractor 
 



 2 

  Tampa Palms CDD                             Strategic Planning          Jan 13, 2016 
    
        Next Step         Date                Responsible 
 
1) Signature 2017 - Area 2 Entrance Pond (Cont’d) 
 
e)  County Authority To Improve 
       Sample Contract To CDD Legal                 Review w/ Board   Jan          Staff/Board 
       County Negotiations              Approval to Proceed                  TBD                     Staff/ J Rinard 
 
 
1) Signature 2017 - Area 2 General Entrance  
 
a) Area 2 Hardscape  (BB Downs Corner)         Consider Options              TBD            Staff/ J Rinard 
 
b)  Area 2 Entrance (BB Downs Corner)                                                                                           
     Landscape Options                                 Consider Options              TBD            Staff/ J Rinard 
 
c)  Area Roadway Bricks 
      Establish Price and Timing               Board Review/Approval    TBD             Staff/ Board 
      Negotiate w/ COT & County      Receive Approval      TBD            Staff 
 
d)  Area 2 Entrance (Amberly Corner)                                                                                           
     Landscape Options                                 Consider Options               TBD            Staff/ J Rinard 
 
e)  Boulevard & Entry Street Lighting  Hold For Final Entry Designs     TBD  Staff/J Rinard 
 
 



 3 

Tampa Palms CDD                             Strategic Planning          Jan 13, 2016 
    
        Next Step         Date                Responsible 
 
1) Signature 2017 - Area 1 Entrance  
 
 a)  Area 1 Exit Side -Taking Area 
       Hardscape Replacement Options   Consider Designs                  Feb-Mar             Staff/J Rinard 
       Refine  & Price Designs                           Board Consideration     TBD                    Staff/ J Rinard 
   
b)  Area 1 Exit Side -Taking Area 
      Landscape Replacement Options   Consider Designs                  TBD   Staff/ J Rinard          
      Refine  & Price Designs                            Board Approval            TBD                    Staff/Board  
        
c)  Area 1 Entry Side – 
     Landscape Replacement Options   Consider Designs                  May-Jun   Staff/ J Rinard 

Refine Designs For 
         Board Consideration     TBD                    Staff/ J Rinard 
 
c)  Boulevard & Entry Street Lighting Hold For Final Entry Designs     TBD  Staff/J Rinard 
 
1) Signature 2017 - BB Downs / Amberly Entries 
 
a)  Landscape Replacement Options   Consider Designs                  TBD   Staff/ J Rinard 

Refine Designs For 
          Board Consideration     TBD                    Staff/ J Rinard 
b)  Sign Replacements (No Trucks)                Monitor & Report                           TBD                   Staff 
 



 4 

  Tampa Palms CDD                            Strategic Planning          Jan 13, 2016 
    
        Next Step         Date                Responsible 
 
1) Signature 2017 - BB Downs Pedestrian Fencing 
 
a)  Construction Timeline- Area 2                  Monitor Progress & Report            Jan                    Staff 
b)  Construction Timeline- Area 1                  Monitor Progress & Report            TBD                    Staff 
 
 
2) Capital Projects 
 

a) Wayfinding  & Misc  Signs 
    Area 2 Entry  (Sig 2017 Area 2 Above)  Design Options                              TBD                      Staff/Soley 
                                                                         
 b) LED Landscape Lighting                      
      Phase III                                              Future Consideration                     TBD   Staff/J Rinard 
 

 
  3) NPDES Projects 

 a)  Oak Park Path 
      Possible Pervious Paving Review Options W/ Board      Apl   Staff/J Rinard 

 
   b)  Control Structure  
        Inspection Project Review Options W/ Board      Feb   Staff/               
        Upgrade Project                                     Review Options W/ Board      May-Jun  Staff/T Stewart 

 
c)  Cgs To NPDES Requirements                  Review For Board                           Jan                   Staff/Soley  



 5 

 
Tampa Palms CDD                            Strategic Planning          Jan 13, 2016 
    
        Next Step         Date                Responsible 
 
                                                                                                                          
4) Weather Resistant Turf & Landscape 
 

